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Coleman Public Library Announces Texas America250

Reading Challenge

Jan 30, 2026

The Coleman Public Library, in partnership with the Texas Center for the Book and the Texas

State Library and Archives Commission (TSLAC), invites Texans of all ages to participate in

the statewide Texas America250 Reading Challenge, which launched Jan. 1 and continues

through the end of the year.  

From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, 2026, all Texans are invited to log 2,500 minutes (41.6 hours) of reading,

state parks visits and/or service activity as part of the national America250 America

Givesinitiative, in honor of our nation’s 250th anniversary.

✕

2/20/26, 2:20 PM Coleman Public Library Announces Texas America250 Reading Challenge | News | colemantoday.com

https://www.colemantoday.com/news/coleman-public-library-announces-texas-america250-reading-challenge/article_f54ca880-ccae-4de6-85c8-f5b6e… 1/4

Upon completion of the Reading Challenge, participants are eligible to receive a special

certiifcate signed by Governor Greg Abbott. The Texas America250 Reading Challenge is self-

reported. Participants can track their time using the “Mosey Along the Reading Trail”

Log, available at the library, or usingtheir own reading log or other method—then

report completionto their local librarian to receive an ofifcial certiifcate. Full guidelines are

available online at www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/challenge.

“We look forward to joining Texans across the state reading, volunteering and visiting our

beautiful Texas state parks as we commemorate the 250th anniversary of the signing of the

Declaration of Independence,” said Library Director Sue Dossey, we’re delighted to empower our

community to celebrate and learn our nation’s history with this Reading Challenge.”

Participants can log their time: 

• Reading books and/or listening to audiobooks. The Texas Center for the Book especially encourages reading

about Texas and American history, as well as Texas and American nature, wildlife and space exploration

topics. 

• Attending library story times or other library events.

• Volunteering in their local communities.

• Visiting a Texas State Park. 

Learn more about TSLAC and the Texas Center for the Book’s Texas America250 programming

at www.tsl.texas.gov/america250. Explore statewide events and initiatives

at www.texasamerica250.com.
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Onalaska library

announces Texas

America250 Reading

Challenge

Posted Wednesday, January 21, 2026 2:38 pm

PCE staff

The Onalaska Public Library, in partnership with the Texas Center for the Book and

the Texas State Library and Archives Commission (TSLAC), invites Texans of all ages

to participate in the statewide Texas America250 Reading Challenge, which launched

Jan. 1 and continues through the end of the year.
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From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, all Texans are invited to log 2,500 minutes (41.6 hours) of

reading,

state parks visits and/or service activity as part of the national America250 America

Gives initiative, in honor of the nation’s 250  anniversary.

Upon completion of the reading challenge, participants are eligible to receive a

special certiifcate signed by Governor Greg Abbott. The Texas America250 Reading

Challenge is self-reported.

Participants may track their time using the “Mosey Along the Reading Trail” log

available at the

library, or using their own reading log or other method – then report completion to

their local

librarian to receive an oiffcial certiifcate. Full guidelines are available online at

https://www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/challenge

(https://www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/challenge).

“We look forward to joining Texans across the state reading, volunteering and

visiting our beautiful Texas state parks as we commemorate the 250  anniversary of

the signing of the Declaration of Independence,” Onalaska Library Director Sherry

Brecheen said. “Onalaska Library is delighted to empower our community to

celebrate and learn our nation’s history with this reading challenge.”

Participants can log their time:

Reading books and/or listening to audiobooks. The Texas Center for the

Book especially

encourages reading about Texas and American history, as well as Texas and

American nature, wildlife and space exploration topics.

Attending library story times or other library events.

Volunteering in their local communities.

Visiting a Texas State Park.

Learn more about TSLAC and the Texas Center for the Book’s Texas America250

programming at

www.tsl.texas.gov/america250. Explore statewide events and initiatives at

www.texasamerica250.com.
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Read, explore, serve in statewide challenge
Main  News

EMILY TREADWAY emily.treadway@taylorpress.net   01/14/2026 06:00 AM

The Texas Center for the Book and the Texas State Library and Archives Commission invite Texans of all ages to participate in the
statewide Texas America250 Reading Challenge. Courtesy photos

Texas program honors U.S. 250th birthday

Taylor librarians are urging locals to take part in a statewide initiative that challenges folks to read, explore or volunteer
as part of the Texas America250 Reading Challenge.

The program, which runs until Dec. 31, asks participants to log 2,500 minutes of reading, visiting state parks or
performing community service in honor of the nation’s 250-year anniversary.
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The Texas America250 Reading Challenge encourages Texans of all ages to read 2,500 minutes, visit and explore Texas state parks or
volunteer in their communities. Courtesy photos

Taylor Public Library Director Amy Keyes noted the reading challenge “provides a unique opportunity to celebrate our
country being 250 years old.”

The program, Keyes said, highlights multiple ways to learn, discover and explore through reading or listening to audio
books, attending library programming such as story times or other events, volunteering in their communities and
visiting state parks.

Keyes encouraged the community to take part.

“Literacy is the core of everything you do in life,” Keyes said. “ Visit the Taylor Public Library today to begin this amazing
journey.”

The library is at 801 Vance St. Gov. Greg Abbott, in conjunction with The Texas Center for the Book and the Texas State
Library and Archives Commission, established the Texas America250 Commission to help the state observe the country’s
semiquincentennial, or 250th birthday.

“We look forward to Texans across the state reading, volunteering and visiting our beautiful Texas state parks as we
commemorate the 250-year anniversary of the signing of the Declaration of Independence,” TSLAC director Gloria Meraz
said in a release.

While the event is for people of all ages, Abbott specifically addressed children.

“I encourage all young Texas to participate in the Texas America250 Reading Challenge,” Abbott said in the statement.
“Through engaging in this challenge, our children will strengthen their reading skills, learn the importance of Texas and
American history and prepare themselves to become the future leaders of the Lone Star State.”2 free articles left.
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Gloria Meraz, Director and Librarian | Gloria Meraz Twitter

TEXAS LAUNCHES STATEWIDE READING CHALLENGE AHEAD OF NATION'S

SEMIQUINCENTENNIAL

STATE GOVERNMENT

By Lone Star Standard

Jan 7, 2026

The Texas State Library and Archives Commission (TSLAC) and the Texas Center for the Book have announced

the launch of the Texas America250 Reading Challenge, a year-long statewide initiative that began on January 1,

2026. The challenge invites Texans of all ages to log 2,500 minutes—equivalent to about 41.6 hours—of reading,

state park visits, or service activities in honor of the upcoming 250th anniversary of the United States.

The program is part of the national America250 America Gives initiative and will run through December 31, 2026.

It encourages participants to engage with books—especially those focused on Texas and American history,

nature, wildlife, and space exploration—as well as attend library events, volunteer in their communities, or visit

Texas State Parks.

A Joint Resolution from the 87th Texas Legislature established the Texas America250 Commission in May 2021.

Governor Greg Abbott signed SCR 23 to support efforts marking the nationʼs semiquincentennial. TSLAC

collaborates with several state agencies on this commission including the Office of the Governor Economic

Development and Tourism; Texas Parks and Wildlife Commission; State Board of Education; and Bullock Texas

State History Museum.

Governor Abbott stated: “Children are our greatest gifts. Reading unlocks a world of opportunities and enjoyment

throughout life, which is why I encourage all young Texans to participate in the Texas America250 Reading

Challenge. Through engaging in this challenge, our children will strengthen their reading skills, learn the

importance of Texas and American history and prepare themselves to become the future leaders of the Lone

Star State.”

Participants who complete their logs can receive a certificate signed by Governor Abbott from their public or

school librarian. Librarians can register online to access an online portal for printing certificates.

TOP ISSUES: EDUCATION BORDER ENERGY TEXAS DOGE CITIES & COUNTIES
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Gloria Meraz, TSLAC Director and Librarian said: “We look forward to Texans across the state reading,

volunteering and visiting our beautiful Texas state parks as we commemorate the 250th anniversary of the

signing of the Declaration of Independence. TSLAC is delighted to empower communities to celebrate and learn

our nationʼs history through their local libraries with a slate of programming throughout 2026, including this

reading challenge, our online and lobby exhibit and our traveling exhibits already on display across the state.”

Participants are responsible for tracking their own time using either a provided “Mosey along the reading trail”

log map or any method they choose; logs do not need to be submitted to TSLAC. More information about

resources for participants is available at www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/challenge.

Additional details about TSLACʼs America250 programming can be found at www.tsl.texas.gov/america250 while

information on statewide events is available at www.texasamerica250.com.
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Texas State Library and Archives Commission announces
launch of Texas America250 Reading Challenge

Jan 7, 2026

Jacob Wackerhausen

AUSTIN, Texas – The Texas Center for the Book and the Texas State Library and Archives

Commission (TSLAC) invite Texans of all ages to participate in the statewide Texas

America250 Reading Challenge (www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/challenge), which

launched Jan. 1 and continues through the end of the year.

From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, 2026, Texans are invited to log 2,500 minutes (41.6 hours) of

reading, state parks visits and/or service activity as part of the national America250

America Gives initiative, in honor of our nation’s 250th anniversary.
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A Joint Resolution of the 87th Texas Legislature, SCR 23, signed by Gov. Greg Abbott on

May 28, 2021, established the Texas America250 Commission, “to help celebrate the

semiquincentennial of the United States.” TSLAC is proud to work alongside the Office of

the Governor, Economic Development and Tourism; the Texas Parks and Wildlife

Commission; the State Board of Education; and the Bullock Texas State History Museum

on the state commission.
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The Texas Center for the Book and the Texas

State Library and Archives Commission (TSLAC)

invite Texans of all ages to participate in the

statewide Texas America250 Reading Challenge

(www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/challenge), which

launched Jan. 1 and continues through the end of

the year.

From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, 2026, Texans are invited

to log 2,500 minutes (41.6 hours) of reading,

state parks visits and/or service activity as part of
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the national America250 America Gives initiative,

in honor of our nation’s 250th anniversary.

A Joint Resolution of the 87th Texas Legislature,

SCR 23, signed by Governor Greg Abbott on May

28, 2021, established the Texas America250

Commission, “to help celebrate the

semiquincentennial of the United States.” TSLAC

is proud to work alongside the Oiffce of the

Governor, Economic Development and Tourism;

the Texas Parks and Wildlife Commission; the

State Board of Education; and the Bullock Texas

State History Museum on the state commission.

“Children are our greatest gifts,” said Governor

Abbott. “Reading unlocks a world of
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Cameron Public Library Hosts Texas
America250Exhibit andAnnounces New Titles
Elena Berkes
ContributedArticle

The Cameron Public
Library is hosting an ex-
hibit in celebration of our
nation’s Semiquincenten-
nial. The Texas Ameri-
ca250 exhibit was gener-
ously gifted to the library
by the Texas State Library
and Archives Commis-
sion.

The exhibit highlights
historically significant
Texas treasures from the
State Archives, encourag-
ing all Americans to ex-
plore the story of the Lone
Star State over the past250 years. From Spanish
missions to the space race,
it showcases the land-
scape, culture, economy,
and people of Texas who
have played essential roles
in the development of the
United States.

TSLAC also invites
Texans of all ages to join
its statewide Texas Ameri-
ca250 Reading Challenge
in 2026. Visit
www.tsl.texas.gov/ameri-
ca250/

to stay informed on
upcoming events across
the state.

Texas America250 will
be on view for free

through July 31, 2026, at
the Cameron Public Li-
brary during normal busi-
ness hours.

New Additions to the
Library Collection

Fiction:
The Great Forgotten

by K.L. Murphy
What Boys Learn by

Andromeda Romano-Lax
Additions to Series:
Riches Beyond Meas-

ure #3: Golden State
Treasure by Mary Con-
nealy

Direct Action #10:Presidential Agent by
W.E.B. Griffin

A Moment to Love #3:
Hope of Cheyenne by Tra-
cie Peterson

Sleep While I Sing #2:
Alberg & Cassandra by
L.R. Wright

Adult Nonfiction:
The Everything Easy

High-Protein, Low-Carb
Cookbook by Michelle
FagoneChildren’s:

Dinosaurs: Exploring
Prehistoric Life and Geo-
logical Time by Rachel Ig-
notofsky

Bluey: I Love My
Family by Penguin Kids

Book
Talons of Power #9:

Wings of Fire Graphic by
Sui T. Sutherland

Public computers are
available by appointment
from 10:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m., with a one-hour time
limit. Printing is available
for 25 cents per page. Fax
services are offered at $1
per page and copies at 10
cents per page. At this
time, the library accepts
cash and check only.

The library is open
Monday through Thursday
from 10 a.m. to 5 p.m. and
closed Friday through
Sunday. Books may be re-
newed online at Cam-
eron.Biblionix.com or by
phone during business
hours. Phone renewals are
available for books that
have not been checked out
for more than 30 days and
are not on reserve for
other patrons.

The library is located
at 304 E. Third Street in
Cameron. A 24/7 book
drop is available on the
left side of the main door
off Third Street.
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Crosby County Libraries Announces
Texas America250 Reading Challenge

Crosbyton, Ralls, and
Lorenzo, TX – The Crosby
County Library in Crosby-
ton, Lorenzo, and Ralls, in
partnership with the Texas
Center for the Book and
the Texas State Library
and Archives Commission
(TSLAC), invites Texans
of all ages to participate in
the statewide TexasAmeri-
ca250 Reading Challenge,
which launched Jan. 1 and
continues through the end
of the year.

From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31,
2026, all Texansare invited
to log 2,500 minutes (41.6
hours) of reading, state
parks visits and/or service
activity as part of the na-
tionalAmerica250America
Gives initiative, in honor
of our nation’s 250th an-
niversary.

Upon completionof the
ReadingChallenge, partici-
pants are eligible to receive
a special certificate signed
by Governor Greg Abbott.

The Texas America250
Reading Challenge is self-
reported. Participants can
track their time using the
“MoseyAlong the Reading
Trail” Log, available at the
library, or using their own
reading log or other meth-
od—then report completion
to their local librarian to re-
ceive an official certificate.
Full guidelinesare available
online at www.tsl.texas.
gov/america250/challenge.

We look forward to
joining Texans across the
state reading, volunteering
and visiting our beautiful
Texas state parks as we
commemorate the 250th
anniversary of the sign-
ing of the Declaration of
Independence. The Crosby
CountyLibrary is delighted
to empower our community
to celebrate and learn our
nation’s history with this
Reading Challenge.

Participants can log
their time:

• Readingbooksand/
or listening to audiobooks.
The Texas Center for the
Bookespeciallyencourages
reading about Texas and
Americanhistory,as well as
Texas andAmerican nature,
wildlife and space explora-
tion topics.

• Attending library
story times or other library
events.

• Volunteering in
their local communities.

• Visiting a Texas
State Park.

Learn more about
TSLACand the Texas Cen-
ter for the Book’s Texas
America250 programming
at www.tsl.texas.gov/amer-
ica250. Explore statewide
events and initiatives at
www.texasamerica250.
com.

Crosby County Library
806.675.2673
crosbycountylibrary@

yahoo.com
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Liberty library
celebrates

America’s 250th
ByCeleste Denova
Celeste.Denova@thevindicator.com

LIBERTY — To cel-
ebrate the 250th an-
niversary of the Unit-
ed States, the Liberty
Municipal Library is
hosting a free exhibit,
highlighting the im-
pact Texas has had on
the country.
For the entire month

of February, the Liber-
ty Municipal Library
will host a temporary
exhibit, Texas Ameri-
ca250, on loan from the
Texas State Library and
Archives Commission.
“The future looks to

the past for inspira-
tion. We are proud to
be able to share this
traveling exhibit with
our community,” said

Liberty Municipal Li-
brary Director Amber
Ursprung. “This is a
great way for Texans of
all ages to learn more
about the state’s role
in U.S. history and ex-
plore some of our most
treasured documents,
photographs and arti-
facts.”
The exhibit will high-

light various Texas
treasures from TSLAC,
encouraging viewers
to explore the history
of the Lone Star State.
From Spanish missions
to the space race, the
exhibit will encompass
the landscape, culture,
economy, and the peo-

ple who have made
Texas what it is today.
The municipal li-

brary is one of the
many stops as Texas
America250 will be
loaned to local public
libraries, schools and
other community or-
ganizations throughout
the Semiquincentenni-
al year of 2026.
TSLAC also invites

Texans of all ages to
join the statewide Tex-
as America 250 Read-
ing Challenge. Addi-
tional resources from
TSLAC’s library collec-
tions, the Talking Book
Program and the Texas
Center for the Book

will be available later
this year. Visit tsl.tex-
as.gov/america250 to
keep up with upcoming
programs.
The Liberty Munic-

ipal Library is open
on Monday through
Thursday from 9 a.m.
to 5 p.m., Friday from 1
to 5 p.m. and Saturday
from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.
The library is locat-

ed at 1710 Sam Hous-
ton St., Liberty. For
more information, call
936-336-8901 or vis-
it liberty.ploud.net/
america250-travel-
ing-exhibit.
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Check it Out! Archer Public Library
The Archer Public Li-

brary in partnership with
the Texas Center for the
Book and the Texas State
Library and Archives Com-
mission (TSLAC), invites
Texans of all ages to partic-
ipate in the statewide Texas
America250 Reading Chal-
lenge, which launched Jan.
1 and continues through
the end of the year.

From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31,
2026, all Texans are invited
to log 2,500 minutes (41.6
hours) of reading, state
parks visits and/or service
activity as part of the na-
tional America250 America
Gives initiative, in honor of
our nation’s 250th anniver-
sary.

Upon completion of the
Reading Challenge, par-
ticipants are eligible to re-
ceive a special certificate
signed by Governor Greg
Abbott. The Texas Ameri-
ca250 Reading Challenge
is self-reported. Partici-
pants can track their time
using the “Mosey Along the
Reading Trail” Log, avail-
able at the library, or using
their own reading log or
other method—then report
completion to their local
librarian to receive an offi-
cial certificate. Full guide-
lines are available online at

www.tsl.texas.gov/ameri-
ca250/challenge.

**************
In 1760, Deborah Sam-

son is born to Puritan par-
ents in Plympton, Massa-
chusetts. When her father
abandons the family and
her mother is unable to
support them, Deborah
is bound out as an inden-
tured servant. From that
moment on, she yearns for
a life of liberation and ad-
venture.

Twenty years later, as the
American colonies begin
to buckle in their battle
for independence, Debo-
rah, impassioned by the

cause, disguises herself as
a soldier and enlists in the
Continental army. Her im-
pressive height and lanky
build make her transfor-
mation a convincing one,
and it isn’t long before she
finds herself confronting
the horrors of war head-on.

But as Deborah fights
for her country’s freedom,
she must contend with the
secret ofwhoshe is and,ul-
timately, a surprising love
she can’t deny.

Check out “AGirl Called
Samson” by Amy Harmon
at the Archer Public Li-
brary.

**************
It takes courage to save

yourself...

In the dense pine forests
of North Carolina, turpen-
tiners labor, hacking into
tree trunks to draw out the
sticky sap that gives the Tar
Heel State its nickname,
and hauling the resin to
stills to be refined. Among
them is Rae Lynn Cobb and
her husband, Warren, who
run a small turpentine farm
together.

Though the work is hard
and often dangerous, Rae
Lynn, who spent her child-
hood in an orphanage, is
thankful for it—and for her
kind if careless husband.
When Warren falls victim
to his own negligence, Rae
Lynn undertakes a desper-
ate act of mercy. To keep
herself from jail, she dis-
guises herself as a man
named "Ray" and heads
to the only place she can
think of that might offer
anonymity—a turpentine
camp in Georgia named
Swallow Hill.

Swallow Hill is no easy
haven. The camp is isolat-
ed and squalid, and com-
missary owner Otis Riddle
takes out his frustrations
on his browbeaten wife,
Cornelia. Although Rae
Lynn works tirelessly, she
becomes a target for Crow,
the ever-watchful woods
rider who checks each la-
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BOWIE NEWS COMANCHE PUBLIC LIBRARY

Texas America250
Reading Challenge
launched on Jan. 1

The Texas Center for the Book and the Texas
State Library and Archives Commission (TSLAC)
invite Texans of all ages to participate in the
statewide Texas America250 Reading Challenge
(www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/challenge), which
launched Jan. 1 and continues through the end of
the year.

From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, Texans are invited to log
2,500 minutes (41.6 hours) of reading, state parks
visits and/or service activity as part of the national
America250 America Gives initiative, in honor of
the nation’s 250th anniversary.

A Joint Resolution of the 87th Texas Legislature,
SCR 23, signed by Governor Greg Abbott on May
28, 2021, established the Texas America250 Com-
mission, “to help celebrate the semiquincentennial
of the United States.” TSLAC is proud to work
alongside the Office of the Governor, Economic
Development and Tourism; the Texas Parks and
Wildlife Commission; the State Board of Education;
and the Bullock Texas State History Museum on
the state commission.

Upon completion of the Reading Challenge, par-
ticipants are eligible to receive a special certificate
signed by Governor Abbott from their public or
school librarian. Librarians are invited to register
online at tsl.texas.gov/america250/certificate to
gain access to an online portal where they can printthe certificates.

“We look forward to Texans across the state
reading, volunteering and visiting our beautiful
Texas state parks as we commemorate the 250th
anniversary of the signing of the Declaration of

Independence,” said TSLAC Director and Librari-
an Gloria Meraz. “TSLAC is delighted to empower
communities to celebrate and learn our nation’s
history through their local libraries with a slate
of programming throughout 2026, including this
reading challenge, our online and lobby exhibit and
our traveling exhibits already on display across
the state.”

Participants can log their time:• Reading books and/or listening to audiobooks.
The Texas Center for the Book especially encour-
ages reading about Texas and American history, as
well as Texas and American nature, wildlife and
space exploration topics.• Attending library storytimes or other library
events.• Volunteering in their local communities. ·
Visiting a Texas State Park.

The Texas America250 Reading Challenge is
self-reported. Participants can track their time us-
ing the “Mosey along the reading trail” Reading Log
Map,or with their own reading log or other method.

Reading logs do not need to be submitted to
TSLAC. For other questions, check out the online
FAQ. These and many more resources at tsl.texas.
gov/america250/challenge.

TSLAC and the Texas Center for the Book are
excited to see people of all ages reading, volunteer-
ing and spending time at state parks as part of the
Texas America250 Reading Challenge.
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SEE YOU AT THE LIBRARY!
508 E. Central, Comanche

Public Library

HOURS

Monday - 9 am to 6 pm
Tuesday - 9 am to 8 pm
Wednesday - 9 am to 5 pm
Thursday - 9 am to 8 pm

Evans Friday - 9 am to 8 pm
ComancheBy Angie Saturday-10 am to 3 pm

Social Media and www.ComanchePublicLibrary.orgProgramming
Hello, Comanche friends! The Comanche Public

Library, in partnership with theTexas Center for theBook
and the Texas State Library and Archives Commission
(TSLAC), invites Texans of all ages to participate in the
statewide Texas America250 Reading Challenge, which
launched Jan. 1 and continues through the end of the
year. From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31, 2026, all Texans are invited
to log 2,500 minutes (41.6 hours) of reading, state parks
visits and/or service activity as part of the national
America250 America Gives initiative, in honor of our
nation’s 250th anniversary.

Upon completion of the Reading Challenge,
participants can receive a special certificate signed by
Governor Greg Abbott. The Texas America250 Reading
Challenge is self-reported. Participants can track their
time using the “Mosey Along the Reading Trail” Log,
available at the library, or using their own reading log
or other method—then report completion to their local
librarian to receive an official certificate. Full guidelines
are available online at www.tsl.texas.gov/america250/
challenge.

Participants can log their time: Reading books and/
or listening to audiobooks; attending storytimes or other
library events; volunteering in the local community; or
visitinga Texas State Park.The TexasCenter for theBook
especially encourages reading about Texas and American
history, as well as Texas and American nature, wildlife
and space exploration topics. Learn more about TSLAC
and the Texas Center for the Book’s Texas America250
programming at www.tsl.texas.gov/america250and stop
by the library to pick up your log!

By: Angie Evans, Comanche Public Library
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FORNEY MESSENGER MCALLEN PUBLIC LIBRARY

Texas State Library and Archives
Commission Announces Launch of

Texas America250 Reading Challenge
The Texas Center for the

Book and the Texas State Li-
brary and ArchivesCommis-
sion (TSLAC) invite Texans
ofall agesto participate in the
statewide Texas America250
Reading Challenge (www.tsl.
texas.gov/america250/chal-
lenge), which launched Jan.
1 and continues through the
end of the year.

From Jan. 1 to Dec. 31,
2026, Texans are invited
to log 2,500 minutes (41.6
hours) of reading, state
parks visits and/or service
activity as part of thenational
America250
America Gives
initiative, in
honor of our
nation’s 250th
anniversary.

A Joint Res-
olution of the
87th Texas
Legislature,
SCR23,signed
by Governor
Greg Abbott
on May 28,
2021, estab-
lished the Texas America250
Commission, “to help cele-
brate the semiquincentennial
of the United States.”TSLAC
is proud to work alongside

the Office of the Governor,
Economic Development and
Tourism; the Texas Parks
and Wildlife Commission;
the State Board of Educa-
tion; and the Bullock Texas
State History Museum on
the state commission.

“Childrenare our greatest
gifts,” said Governor Abbott.
“Readingunlocks a world of
opportunities and enjoyment
throughout life,which is why
I encourage all young Tex-
ans to participate in the Tex-
as America250ReadingChal-
lenge. Through engaging in
this challenge, our children
will strengthen their reading
skills, learn the importance
of Texas and American his-
tory and prepare themselves
to become the future leaders
of the Lone StarState.”

Upon completion of the
Reading Challenge, partici-
pants are eligibleto receive a
special certificate signed by
Governor Abbott from their
public or school librarian.
Librarians are invited to reg-
ister online at www.tsl.texas.
gov/america250/certificate
to gain access to an online
portal where they can print
the certificates.

“We look forward to Tex-
ans across the state reading,

volunteeringand visitingour
beautifulTexasstate parks as
we commemorate the 250th
anniversary of the signing of
the Declaration of Indepen-
dence,” said TSLAC Director
and Librarian Gloria Meraz.
“TSLAC is delighted to em-
power communities to cel-
ebrate and learn our nation’s
history through their local
libraries with a slate of pro-
gramming throughout 2026,
including this reading chal-
lenge, our online and lobby
exhibit and our traveling
exhibits already on display
across the state.”

Participants can
log their time:

•Reading books and/or
listening to audiobooks. The
Texas Center for the Book
especially encourages read-
ing about Texas and Ameri-
can history, as well as Texas
and Americannature,wildlife
and space explorationtopics.

•Attending library story-
times or other library events.

•Volunteering in their lo-
cal communities.

•Visiting a Texas State
Park.

The Texas America250
Reading Challenge is self-
reported. Participants can
track their time using the
“Mosey along the reading
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MPL begins Texas America250
Reading Challenge

McALLEN – The McAl-
len Public Library invites
readers of all ages to par-
ticipate in the TexasAmer-
ica250 Reading Challenge,
a statewide initiative led by
the Texas State Library &
Archives Commission and
the Texas Center for the
Book. The challenge en-
courages Texans to explore
history, learning, and ser-
vice as part of the nation’s
250th anniversary.

Participants are invit-
ed to log 2,500 minutes of
qualifying activities, in-
cluding reading books or
listening to audiobooks,
attending library programs,
volunteering, or visiting
Texas state parks. Activi-
ties are self-reported, and
reading logs are available
at McAllen Public Library.

Thosewho complete the
challenge are eligible to
receive a commemorative
certificate signed by Gov-
ernor Greg Abbott. The
Texas America250 Read-
ing Challenge runs through
December 31, offering a
flexible way for individu-
als and families to partici-
pate at their own pace.

The Reading Challenge
meets people where they
are,” said Kate Horan, Li-
brary Director. “Whether
it’s reading a book, attend-
ing a program, volunteer-
ing, or exploring Texashis-
tory, residents can take part
in ways that fit their daily

lives.”
“America250 is being

recognized across Texas,
and this challenge gives
McAllen residents a way to
be part of that shared expe-
rience,” said Mayor Javier
Villalobos. “It’s an oppor-
tunity to reflect on our his-
tory while staying connect-
ed as a community.”

“As the nation ap-
proaches its 250th anniver-
sary, communities across
Texas are finding mean-
ingful ways to educate,
engage, and inspire resi-
dents,” said City Manager
Isaac J. Tawil. “Initiatives
like this help connect his-
tory to everyday life and
remind us that civic aware-
ness and community in-
volvement are essential to
a strong future.”

As part of TexasAmeri-
ca250, the McAllen Public
Library is hosting a trav-
eling exhibit at the Main
Library which features his-
torically significant Texas
Treasures from the State
Archives that highlights
further exploration of Tex-
as history.

The Texas America250
exhibit is free and open
during regular library
hours. For more informa-
tion, email referencelibrar-
ian@mcallen.net or call
956.681.3060. Challenge
details are available at tsl.texas.gov/america250/
challenge.
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Publication Institution (if relevant) Location
Type of 
Promotion

Promotion 
Date

Katy News Katy News article 12/09/25
Tyrrell Historical Library Beaumont Social media 12/31/25

Lone Star Standard Austin News article 01/07/26
Moore County News Press Dumas News article 01/07/26
KDH News Killeen News article 01/07/26
KTBS Shreveport, LA News article 01/07/26
KAUZ Wichita Falls News article 01/07/26

Angleton Junior High Library Angleton Social media 01/08/26
Austin County News West End Library Industry Social media 01/08/26

Brownwood Library Brownwood Social media 01/09/26
Henderson Daily News Henderson News article 01/11/26
Kilgore News Herald Kilgore News article 01/11/26

Wolfe City Public Library Wolfe City Social media 01/12/26
Texas Border Business McAllen Public Library McAllen News article 01/13/26
Kaufman Herald Terrell News article 01/13/26

Pioneer Memorial Library Fredericksburg Social media 01/13/26
Madisonville Meteor Madison County Library Madisonville News article 01/14/26

McAllen Public Library McAllen Social media 01/14/26
Onalaska Public Library Onalaska Social media 01/14/26

Taylor Press Taylor Public Library Taylor News article 01/14/26
Bowie News Bowie News article 01/15/26
Comanche Chief Comanche Public Library Comanche News article 01/15/26
Terrell Tribune Terrell News article 01/15/26
Valley Business Report McAllen Public Library McAllen News article 01/15/26

Angleton Junior High Library Angleton Social media 01/16/26
Crosby County News Crosby County Library Ralls News article 01/16/26

Taft Public Library Taft Social media 01/16/26
White Oak Library White Oak Social media 01/16/26

Alvin Sun and Advertiser Brazoria County Library System Alvin News article 01/17/26
Archer County News Archer Public Library Archer News article 01/21/26
Freestone County Times Fairfield News article 01/21/26
East Texas News Onalaska Public Library Livingston News article 01/21/26

Burleson Public Library Burleson Social media 01/22/26
Cameron Herald Cameron Public Library Cameron News article 01/22/26
Forney Messenger Forney News article 01/22/26
Mission Progress-Times McAllen Public Library McAllen News article 01/23/26

Nancy Carol Roberts Memorial Library Brenham Social media 01/27/26
Mae S. Bruce Library Santa Fe Social media 01/27/26

Archer County News Archer Public Library Archer News article 01/29/26
Hondo Anvil-Herald Hondo Public Library Hondo News article 01/29/26
Coleman Today Coleman Public Library Coleman News article 01/30/26
Jacksonville Daily Progress Jacksonville Public Library Jacksonville News article 02/01/26

Bastrop County Museum & Visitor Center Bastrop Social media 02/03/26
County Star-News Shamrock Community Library Shamrock News article 02/05/26
Post Dispatch Post News article 02/06/26

Nocona Public Library Nocona Social media 02/09/26
Richardson Public Library Richardson Social media 02/09/26
City of Pampa Pampa Social media 02/09/26
Belton High School Library Belton Social media 02/10/26
Onalaska Small Business Alliance Onalaska Social media 02/10/26
Martindale Community Library Martindale Social media 02/11/26
Ponder ISD Ponder Social media 02/11/26

Archer County News Archer Public Library Archer City News article 02/12/26
Montgomery County Memorial Library System Conroe Social media 02/12/26
George and Cynthia Woods Mitchell Public Library The Woodlands Social media 02/12/26

Hello Woodlands Montgomery County Memorial Library System The Woodlands News article 02/12/26
Lake Whitney Public Library Lake Whitney Social media 02/13/26
McAllen Public Library McAllen Social media 02/14/26

Pampa News Pampa Lovett Memorial Library Pampa News article 02/14/26
Onalaska Small Business Alliance, Onalaska Public Library Onalaska Social media 02/15/26

Literacy Texas Taylor Public Library Taylor Social media 02/15/26
Thursday Literary Club of Nocona Nocona Social media 02/16/26
Navasota Public Library Navasota Social media 02/17/26

Austin County News West End Library Industry News article 02/17/26
Archer County News Archer Public Library Archer City News article 02/18/26

McAllen Public Library McAllen Social media 02/19/26
Harmony Virtual Academy Houston Social media 02/19/26
Ponder ISD Ponder Social media 02/19/26
Wichita Falls Public Library Wichita Falls Social media 02/20/26

Lake Travis View Lake Travis Community Library Lakeway News article 01/28/26
Palestine Herald-Press Palestine Public Library Palestine News article 01/03/26
Cameron Herald Cameron Public Library Cameron News article 01/15/26
Fredericksburg Standard Pioneer Memorial Library Fredericksburg News article 01/28/26
Liberty Vindicator Liberty Municipal Library Liberty News article 02/05/26


